This does not mean that Government 
is not serious in our diversification 
programme. Where there is suitable 
soil for the planting of oil palm or 
other crops. subsidies are given for the 
planting of such crops. So far. up to the 
middle of 1963 fifty-seven thousand 
three hundred and ninety-seven (57,397) 
acres have been planted with approved 
crops other than rubber. 

There is already a pilot scheme to 
replant coconut trees with Government 
subsidy. 

Since the building of a sugar 
refinery, both my Ministry and the 
Ministry of Agriculture are now